Respondent Name

Mead Citizens Advisory Committee PAC

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan reported via the portal
(Wed, 30 Aug 2023 at 11:55 PM)

To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention, that the Mead Citizens Advisory Committee PAC has violated Washington State’s
campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A) quite egregiously. The specific violations are detailed below:

1) Attempting to conceal the truth about political activity from the public by waiting weeks, months or
even years to report what they did or who funded them (Violation RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240)

| had recently been looking into PACs that were not following Washington State law when it comes to timely
filing — particularly those who appear to have engaged in a pattern of behavior concealing the truth from the
public during the campaign when they are attempting to influence the public.

| try to provide specific examples of lawbreaking in a very easy-to-read and simpler to understand spreadsheet
format. This is both for PDC staff convenience, but it also helps the lawbreakers use the list as a reference
sheet so that they can go back and try to explain, justify, or excuse their repetitive lawbreaking activities. I've
attached this both as an Excel file and a PDF so that everyone involved can get the optimal value from the
effort. Please note that the original report referenced in the spreadsheet can be linked by clicking on the far-
right column. | believe this makes it easier for everyone.

A quick note again on how this report is organized. I've organized it by latest report first. You'll note that
the latest report filed by this group was 584 days late (this group had two reports filed this late), which isnt the
worst I've seen over the last 50 complaints or so I've filed over the past month, but it is one of the worst school
levy committees I've found in the last month, and this is not even close to being compliant with Washington
State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A).

I've color coded the most extreme late reports red, as | usually do, of which there are 64 of these. That
is a lot — plus, look at how late and how much financial influence on local elections has been concealed from
the public for years. This is an exceptionally large volume of late filings containing (and concealing for a long
time from the public) a lot of large dollar expenditures and contributions. I've also included the other 6 reports
which were troublingly late (color coded orange). I'm not sure | would have filed this complaint with just the
sloppily late reports, but the cumulative total of all these late reports of them add up to way more than
enough concealment of the truth that it is worth notifying the PDC. This was clearly enough to justify filing a
complaint against this group, but unfortunately, it is not the

2) Mystery campaign funds appearing randomly with no clear explanation on various C4 expenditure
reports. Clearly missing many C4 reports (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, .235)

On many occasions, this well-funded PAC had massive “surprise” influxes of cash, with radical differences
between C4s from one year to the next. As PDC staff is well aware, any campaign must file C4 reports month
to month if there are any significant changes in the financial status of the campaign (expenditures OR
contributions). However, this PAC clearly paid no attention to the law, which produces some of these eye-




popping appearances of large sums of cash used to influence elections and raise taxes. Here are some of the
more shocking examples:

Somehow this campaign, without explanation or clarity “discovered” $17,516.39 between the C4
(expense reports) filed for the end of 2018 and the next C4 filed for the start of the 2019 campaign . The last
C4 report from 2018 claims that the campaign had $35,953.69 in the account after expenses (See PDC C4
Report # 100964688 , attached for staff reference). Please note this was filed two years late. Also, when
the next C4 expense report was filed — only two months late this time, theoretically picking up from when
this last one supposedly left off — this secretive PAC claims that there were $53,470.08 dollars in the

bank (See PDC C4 Report # 100958527 , also attached for staff reference). Where did the missing
$17,516.39 come from? Who kicked in the cash? When did the cash appear? Is it even real? There is a
reason why the PDC enforces the timeliness of reports because when they don't exist, strange outcomes like
this happen. Mystery cash falling from heaven just appears in the bank account. There is nothing transparent
or open about that.

There is a pattern here. Worse than the above mismatched, extremely late reports, if you look at the last C4
filed for the 2019 campaign — a few months late as usual (See PDC Report #100958527, attached for staff
reference), this math challenged PAC claims that they had $9,876.89 in the bank (line 18), however at the very
first C4 filed for the 2021 campaign with $55,093.87 in the bank (See PDC Report # 110010105, attached for
staff reference). Where did the bonus, mystery $45,216.98 come from? Who kicked in the cash? Why
were none of the reports filed when these secret deposits were made? Clearly a lot of information is
still missing from this PAC, and nobody trying to look at the already egregiously late reported information
can even begin to figure it out. Between these three campaigns (2018/2019/2021) there appears to be at
least $62,793.37 completely unexplained, unjustified, and it has mysterious origins. This is just a rat's
nest to untangle for some unlucky future treasurer, or for PDC staff to sort out with bank subpoenas (if you are
lucky). That may be the only way to sort out this mess.

I'm sure this is just scratching the surface here. It is likely to get much, much worse as we look closer.

3) Failure to accurately describe expense, and the illegal concealment of required information from the
public. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.235 & WAC 390-16-037)

Very predictably, as always, once | realized this PAC would so egregiously violate the law with such reckless
disregard for the public to know the truth, | kept looking closer. It turns out this PAC has failed to follow
Washington State’'s Campaign Finance laws as they apply to the reporting of expenditures frequently (of
course). Here are a few specific examples of failing to follow the law. These are clear and

explicit violation of WAC 390-16-037:

¢ On PDC Report # 100956187, attached for staff reference, this PAC claims to have spent cash on
signs, mailers and door hangers and other misc. things (we don’t need to know how many donuts
they got) ,but of course, they failed to report the quantity of signs, mailers, or door hangers. This is an
explicit violations of WAC 390-16-037, Example B.

e On PDC Report # 100964688 , attached for staff reference, this PAC claims to have spent
$3,571.21 on a mystery mailing. Once again, no details provided. How many? This is information
this PAC must report to the public, and they chose to conceal it instead. Again, another clear and
obvious violation of WAC 390-16-037, Example B.

e On PDC Report # 100961616 , attached for staff reference, this PAC again claims to have spent
tens of thousands of dollars on mailers, signs, levy mailers, and billboard signs. Once again, no
details provided. How many? What billboards? Over what timeframe? This is information this PAC
must report to the public, and they chose to conceal it instead. Again, another clear and obvious
violation of WAC 390-16-037, Example A and B. All these reports will need to be corrected.




e On PDC Report # 100958525 , attached for staff reference, this PAC basically just riddled the report
with classic examples of violations of WAC 390-16-037, Example A & Example B by claiming to pay
for billboards with no details, printed brochures, mailers, with no legally required details. This whole
report needs to be corrected.

I'm sure there are more violations than just this, | know there are, but PDC staff can clearly see where this is
going — these guys are not reporting much, skipping a lot of reports they should be filing, if they bother to file
anything — they wait months or years to do it. None of the information provided is done in a legal way, and
anyone with a basic level of education can realize that you'd be crazy to trust anything these guys have told
you. Sometimes some groups just should have their keys taken away and not be allowed to drive the car if all
they are going to do is crash it. This crew is in desperate need of a professional treasurer, but I'm not sure they
care. They've been getting away with illegal activity like this for years and until this complaint was filed,
nobody probably knew. | suspect the people who have to go back and fix these reports will read the law and
figure it out so they stop their lawbreaking ways (assuming they can start filing reports on time).

This is one of those bid dollar PACs that should serve as a poster child example for why the PDC can issue
$10,000 fines.

Let me know if you need anything else on this one.
Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

I don't know how | didn't catch this crew in the past, but it might be because they took years to file their reports. This is
a completely messed up, well-funded, secretive PAC that clearly has no intention of following the law and there is zero
chance any member of the public can understand what this PAC is doing by looking at the late reports. Even groups like
this need to follow the law, or at least pretend like they care about the law. This is a terrible example of egregious
lawbreaking by a well-funded group that should know better

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

All documents are referenced by tracking number in the report and attached as exhibits

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Anyone you can find, if they are even openly admitting they were involved. Hopefully, they don't skip town and leave
the country. This is another great example of a PAC where the PDC should subpoena their bank records and just get to
the bottom of the disaster and save a lot of time. Nobody really knows what has happened here, and this may be the
only path out.

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.




PUBLIC

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION SUMMARY FULL REPORT

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206

PO BOX 40908 RECElPTS AND

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111 EXPENDITURES

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

C4

(3/97)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

MEAD CI TI ZENS ADVI SORY COW TTEE

PDC OFFICE USE

100961616

AMENDS
100948278

03-17-2020

Mailing Address City
PO BOX 854 MEAD, WA
Zip +4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
99021 2019 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 09/ 01/ 19 10/ 14/ 19 Yes No X | SUPROHINGOLODROSIG :
RECEIPTS *See next page No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $53, 470. 08
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $1,623. 79
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $1, 623. 79
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $55 093. 87
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $80. 00
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $22 283,88
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $22.283. 88
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $22. 363. 88
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won  Lost Unopposed onballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 minus liN€ 17) ......coceovvverrerenceenrnennennns $32, 729. 99
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(509) 468- 8253 $32, 729. 99
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
RENAE WENDLE 03/ 17/ 20




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

09/01/19 10/ 14/19
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits
09/ 30/ 2019 $1, 623.79
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enteralsoonline2ofc4 $ $1,.623. 79

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A

RELI ABLE SI GNS CAMP. SI GNS

09/ 12/ 19 $2,125. 00
, WA
SPOKANE COUNTY ELECTI ONS COUNTY

09/ 10/ 19 $35. 00
, WA
SPOKANE COUNTY ELECTI ONS SPOKANE COUNTY

09/ 10/ 19 $20. 00
, WA
WALT" S MAI LI NG Mai | i ng services

09/ 20/ 19 9610 E 1st Ave $11, 805. 28
Spokane Val |l ey, WA 99206
GARLAND PRI NTI NG Levy Mailers

09/ 23/ 19 833 WGarl and Ave $2, 103. 29
Spokane, WA 99205
WALT" S MAI LI NG mai | i ng services

09/ 30/ 19 9610 E 1st Ave $4, 395. 31
Spokane Val |l ey, WA 99206

Total from attached pages $  $1, 800. 00
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline11ofC4 $ $22,283.88




EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)

Page 3
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date
09/ 01/ 19 10/ 14/ 19
Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
LAVAR COVPANI ES Bi Il Board Advertising
10/ 10/ 19 PO Box 96030 $1, 800. 00

Bat on Rouge, LA 70896

Page Total

$ $1,800.00




PUBLIC

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206

PO BOX 40908 RECElPTS AND

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111 EXPENDITURES

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION SUMMARY FULL REPORT

C4

(3/97)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

MEAD CI TI ZENS ADVI SORY COW TTEE

PDC OFFICE USE

100964688

04-12-2020

Mailing Address City
PO BOX 854 MEAD, WA
Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
99021 2018 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 02/ 06/ 18 02/ 28/ 18 Yes No X BROrNG Of 0PROSINd
RECEIPTS *See next page No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $ $60, 298. 14
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $0. 00
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $0. 00
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $60.298. 14
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $17, 499. 15
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $6. 845. 30
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $6. 845. 30
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $24. 344. 45
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won  Lost Unopposed onballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 minus liN€ 17) ......coceovvverrerenceenrnennennns $35, 953. 69
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(509) 294- 0251 $35, 953. 69
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
RENAE WENDLE 04/ 12/ 20




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

02/ 06/ 18 02/ 28/ 18
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 ofC4 _$ $0. 00

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.

c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A

WALTS MAI LI NG SERVI CE MAI LI NG SERVI CES

02/ 06/ 18 9610 E 1ST AVE $3,571. 21
SPOKANE, WA 99206
LAMAR COVMPANI ES POSTERS BI LL BQOARDS

02/ 13/ 18 PO BOX 96030 $2, 300. 00
BATON ROUGE, LA 70896
Cl NEMEDI A THEATER ADVERTI SI NG

02/ 13/ 18 220 S WASHI NGTON ST $974. 09

NEWPCRT, WA 99156

Total from attached pages $ $0. 00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline11ofC4 $ $6, 845. 30




PDC OFFICE USE

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 SUMMARY’ FULL REPORT 100956187
PO BOX 40908
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 RECEIPTS AND C4
(360) 753-1111
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 EXPEND ITU RES 397) 02- 06- 2020
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)
MEAD CI TI ZENS ADVI SORY COWM TTEE
Mailing Address City
PO BOX 854 MEAD, WA
Zip +4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
99021 2018 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 12/ 01/ 17 01/ 22/ 18 Yes No X | SUPROHINGOLODROSIG :
RECEIPTS *See next page No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $ $60, 298. 14
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $0. 00
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $0. 00
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $60.298. 14
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $0. 00
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $11. 064. 65
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $11. 064. 65
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $11. 064. 65
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won  Lost Unopposed onballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 minus liN€ 17) ......coceovvverrerenceenrnennennns $49, 233. 49
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(509) 294- 0251 $49, 233. 49
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
RENAE WENDLE 02/ 06/ 20




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

12/01/17 01/22/18
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 ofC4 _$ $0. 00

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount

N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A

SPOKANE COUNTY ELECTRONI C LI ST
01/ 04/ 18 1033 W GARDNER $20. 00
SPOKANE, WA 99201

SPOKANE COUNTY MATCH BACK REQUEST
01/ 04/ 18 1033 W GARDNER $35. 00
SPOKANE, WA 99201

WALTS MAI LI NG SERVI CE MAI LI NG SERVI CE
01/19/18 9610 E 1ST AVE $4, 725. 67
SPOKANE, WA 99206

GARLAND PRI NTI NG DOOR HANGERS
01/19/18 833 W GARLAND $2, 626. 87
SPOKANE, WA 99205

GARLAND PRI NTI NG MAI LERS
01/19/18 833 W GARLAND $3, 230. 71
SPOKANE, WA 99205

RETRO DONUT DONUTS
01/19/18 10925 N NEWPCRT HWY $426. 40
SPOKANE, WA 99218

Total from attached pages $ $0. 00
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline11ofC4 $ $11, 064. 65




PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION PDC OFFICE USE
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 SUMMARY’ FULL REPORT 100958527
PO BOX 40908
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 RECEIPTS AND C4
(360) 753-1111
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 EXPENDITU RES e 02- 24- 2020

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

MEAD CI TI ZENS ADVI SORY COW TTEE

Mailing Address City
PO BOX 854 MEAD, WA
Zip +4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
99021 2019 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 12/ 01/ 19 12/ 31/ 19 Yes No X BROrNG Of 0PROSINd
RECEIPTS *See next page Yes No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $ $55, 093. 87
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $0. 00
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $0. 00
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $55 093. 87
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $33, 061. 48
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $12. 155, 50
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $12.155. 50
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $45. 216. 98
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won Lost  Unopposed on ballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 MiNUS liN€ 17) .........cccevuerrervrerirenieeninennnns $9, 876. 89
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(509) 468- 8253 $9, 876. 89
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
RENAE WENDLE 02/ 24/ 20




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

12/01/19 12/31/19
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 ofC4 _$ $0. 00

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.

c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A
HELVETI CKA Proj ect Consulting
12/ 12/ 19 121 WPacific Ave $12, 155. 50
Spokane, WA 99201
Total from attached pages $ $0. 00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline11ofC4 $ $12, 155.50




PUBLIC

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION SUMMARY FULL REPORT

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206

PO BOX 40908 RECElPTS AND

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111 EXPENDITURES

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

C4

(3/97)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

(MEAD CI TI ZENS ADVI SORY COW TTEE)

PDC OFFICE USE

110010105

02-17-2021

Mailing Address City
PO BOX 854 MEAD, WA
Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
99021 2021 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 10/ 15/ 19 01/31/21 Yes No X | SUPROHINGOLODROSIG :
RECEIPTS *See next page No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $55, 093. 87
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $17, 066. 20
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $17, 066. 20
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $72 160. 07
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $22. 363. 88
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $38, 325, 52
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $38, 325. 52
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $60. 689. 40
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won  Lost Unopposed onballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 minus liN€ 17) ......coceovvverrerenceenrnennennns $11, 470. 67
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(509) 280- 7923 $11, 470. 67
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
02/ 17/ 21 ADRI ENNE FI SCHER 02/ 17/ 21




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE to C4

(11/93) 2
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date
(MEAD CI Tl ZENS ADVI SORY COWM TTEE) 10/ 15/ 19 01/31/21
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.
Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits
01/ 31/ 2020 $1, 043. 50 | 04/ 30/ 2020 $1, 043.50 [07/ 31/ 2020 $1,012. 50
02/ 29/ 2020 $1, 690. 89 |05/ 31/ 2020 $1, 043. 50 | 08/ 31/ 2020 $1, 012.50
03/ 31/ 2020 $1, 043. 50 |06/ 30/ 2020 $1, 043.50 | See attached
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter alsoon line 2ofC4  $ $17,. 066. 20

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A

ALLI ANCE FOR A COVPETI Tl VE | ndependent Expenditure

01/ 04/ 21 I $2, 000. 00
BLUE UTOPI A Ceneral operation and

11/ 03/ 20 G over head $450. 00
BLUE UTOPI A Ceneral operation and

12/ 02/ 20 G over head $450. 00
CAVALI ER O her Adverti sing

02/ 17/ 20 (0] $4, 000. 00
Cl NENMEDI A Br oadcast adverti sing

10/ 23/ 19 B $1, 638. 00
GARLAND PRI NTI NG Literature, Brochures and

10/ 23/ 19 L printing $2,103. 29

Total from attached pages $ $27, 684. 23
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline11ofC4 $ $38, 325.52




EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)

Page 3
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date
(MEAD CI Tl ZENS ADVI SORY COWM TTEE) 10/ 15/ 19 01/31/21
Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
GARLAND PRI'NTI NG Literature, Brochures and
10/ 23/ 19 L printing $2,103. 29
HELVETI CKA Ct her Advertising
12/ 12/ 19 O $12, 155. 50
HELVETI CKA Ct her Advertising
01/ 04/ 21 O $160. 00
LAVAR ADVERTI SI NG Ot her Advertising
10/ 23/ 19 O $2, 550. 00
PDC OF WASHI NGTON | ndependent Expenditure
04/ 27/ 20 | $1, 000. 00
SARA BREEN General operation and
11/ 12/ 20 G over head $163. 24
SARA BREEN Ot her Advertising
01/08/ 21 O $2, 354. 49
US POSTAL SERVI CE Postage, mailing pernits
10/ 17/ 19 P $11. 00
US POSTAL SERVI CE General operation and
08/ 25/ 20 G over head $92. 00
WALT' S MAILI NG SERVI CE Literature, Brochures and
10/ 16/ 19 L printing $4, 395. 31
WORKFUL  DESI GN Ot her Advertising
12/ 30/ 20 O $1, 763. 74
WORKFUL  DESI GN Ot her Advertising
01/11/21 O $935. 66
Page Total $ $27, 684. 23




Attachment to Schedule A
Additional Deposits for the period: 10/ 15/ 19 01/ 31/ 21 4

Name
(MEAD CI Tl ZENS ADVI SORY COWM TTEE)

Date of Deposit Amount Date of Deposit Amount Date of Deposit Amount
09/ 30/ 20 $992. 50
10/ 31/ 20 $992. 50
11/ 30/ 20 $987. 50

12/ 31/ 20 $5, 160. 31




PUBLIC

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206

PO BOX 40908 RECElPTS AND

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111 EXPENDITURES

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION SUMMARY FULL REPORT

C4

(3/97)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

MEAD CI TI ZENS ADVI SORY COW TTEE

PDC OFFICE USE

100964688

04-12-2020

Mailing Address City
PO BOX 854 MEAD, WA
Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
99021 2018 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 02/ 06/ 18 02/ 28/ 18 Yes No X BROrNG Of 0PROSINd
RECEIPTS *See next page No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $ $60, 298. 14
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $0. 00
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $0. 00
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $60.298. 14
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $17, 499. 15
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $6. 845. 30
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $6. 845. 30
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $24. 344. 45
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won  Lost Unopposed onballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 minus liN€ 17) ......coceovvverrerenceenrnennennns $35, 953. 69
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(509) 294- 0251 $35, 953. 69
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
RENAE WENDLE 04/ 12/ 20




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

02/ 06/ 18 02/ 28/ 18
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 ofC4 _$ $0. 00

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.

c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A

WALTS MAI LI NG SERVI CE MAI LI NG SERVI CES

02/ 06/ 18 9610 E 1ST AVE $3,571. 21
SPOKANE, WA 99206
LAMAR COVMPANI ES POSTERS BI LL BQOARDS

02/ 13/ 18 PO BOX 96030 $2, 300. 00
BATON ROUGE, LA 70896
Cl NEMEDI A THEATER ADVERTI SI NG

02/ 13/ 18 220 S WASHI NGTON ST $974. 09

NEWPCRT, WA 99156

Total from attached pages $ $0. 00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline11ofC4 $ $6, 845. 30




Mead Citizens Advisory Committee PAC - Concealment of the truth from the public for years

Report# Type Amends
110136612 C4 0
110136613 C4 0
110107888 C4 110010105
110136614 C4 0
110136615 C4 0
110136616 C4 0
110107887 C4 110019208
110010105 C4 0
110136617 C4 0
110136618 C4 0
110136619 C4 0
110008775 C3 0
110136620 C4 0
110008795 C3 0
110136621 C4 0
110008796 C3 0
110136622 C4 0
110008798 C3 0
110136623 C4 0
110008799 C3 0
110136624 C4 0
110008801 C3 0

Deposit
Date

1/31/2020

2/29/2020

3/31/2020

4/30/2020

5/31/2020

6/30/2020

From Through

6/1/2021 6/30/2021
7/1/2021 7/31/2021
1/1/2021 1/31/2021
8/1/2021 8/31/2021
9/1/2021 9/30/2021
10/1/2021 10/31/2021
4/1/2021 4/30/2021
10/15/2019 1/31/2021
11/1/2021 11/30/2021
12/1/2021 12/31/2021
1/1/2022 1/31/2022

2/1/2022  2/28/2022

3/1/2022

3/31/2022

4/1/2022

4/30/2022

5/1/2022

5/31/2022

6/1/2022 6/30/2022

Projected
Due Date

7/13/2021 2/17/2023

7/13/2021

2/10/2021

9/10/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

5/10/2021

11/11/2019

12/10/2021

1/10/2022

2/10/2022

2/10/2020

3/10/2022

3/10/2020

4/11/2022

4/10/2020

5/10/2022

5/11/2020

6/10/2022

6/10/2020

7/11/2022

7/10/2020

Date

Projected Est. Total

Submitted Days Late Activity

Filer
Mead Citizens Advisory

$30.42 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory
Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory

$0.00 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory

$148.46 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory

$30.46 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory

$193.70 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory

$30.42 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory

$0.00 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory

$30.46 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory

$30.46 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory

$514.33 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory
Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory

$30.46 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory
Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory

$30.46 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory
Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory

$27.94 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory
Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory

$30.46 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory
Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory

$60.92 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory
Committee (MCAC)

Hyperlink

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136612

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136613

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110107888

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136614

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136615

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136616

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110107887

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4928985

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136617

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136618

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136619

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927643

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136620

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927661

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136621

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927663

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136622

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927667

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136623

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927666

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136624

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927664




110136625 C4

110008802 C3

110136626 C4

100961616 C4

110008803 C3

100961620 C3

110136627 C4

110008813 C3

100958525 C4

110136628 C4

110136611 C3

100961671 C3

110008805 C3

110104284 C3

100961999 C3

100958526 C4

110147624 C3

110136629 C4

110136582 C3

100948279 C3

110008807 C3

100948278 C4

110124946 C3

110104301 C3

0 7/31/2020

100948278

o

8/31/2020

o

10/31/2019

o

9/30/2020

o

10/31/2022

o

11/30/2019

o

10/31/2020

o

4/29/2022

o

12/31/2019

o

2/28/2023

o

11/30/2022

100946274 9/30/2019

o

11/30/2020

100944712

0 8/31/2022

0 5/31/2022

7/1/2022 7/31/2022

8/1/2022 8/31/2022

9/1/2019 10/14/2019

9/1/2022 9/30/2022

10/15/2019 10/28/2019

10/1/2022 10/31/2022

10/29/2019 11/30/2019

11/1/2022 11/30/2022

9/1/2019 10/14/2019

8/10/2022

8/10/2020

9/12/2022

10/15/2019

9/10/2020

11/4/2019

10/10/2022

10/12/2020

10/29/2019

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

12/10/2019

11/10/2020

5/10/2022

1/10/2020

12/10/2019

3/10/2023

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

10/7/2019

12/10/2020

10/15/2019

9/12/2022

6/10/2022

Mead Citizens Advisory
$30.46 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$30.46 Committee (MCAC)
MEAD CITIZENS ADVISORY
COMMITTEE (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
Committee (MCAC)
MEAD CITIZENS ADVISORY
COMMITTEE (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$30.46 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$992.50 Committee (MCAC)
MEAD CITIZENS ADVISORY
COMMITTEE (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$193.70 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$760.00 Committee (MCAC)
MEAD CITIZENS ADVISORY
COMMITTEE (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$992.50 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$861.00 Committee (MCAC)
MEAD CITIZENS ADVISORY
COMMITTEE (MCAC)
MEAD CITIZENS ADVISORY
$0.00 COMMITTEE (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$747.50 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$186.46 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$760.00 Committee (MCAC)
MEAD CITIZENS ADVISORY
COMMITTEE (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$987.50 Committee (MCAC)
MEAD CITIZENS ADVISORY
$0.00 COMMITTEE (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$811.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$861.00 Committee (MCAC)

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136625

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927669

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136626

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4865511

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927665

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4865515

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136627

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927680

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862409

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136628

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136611

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4865556

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927673

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110104284

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4865886

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862410

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147624

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136629

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136582

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4851517

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927674

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4851516

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110124946

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110104301




100946274 C3

100958527 C4

110107851 C3

110147625 C3

110136630 C4

110136605 C3

110064870 C3

110064807 C3

110031422 C3

110080156 C3

110008809 C3

110072292 C3

110019206 C3

110124963 C3

110042916 C3

100944712 C4

110049548 C3

110010488 C3

110107883 C3

110147626 C3

110054871 C3

110136631 C4

110136610 C3

110031423 C3

o

o

o

110019197

9/30/2019

6/30/2022

3/31/2023

12/30/2022

10/29/2021

10/29/2021

6/2/2021

2/28/2022

12/31/2020

12/31/2021

3/31/2021

9/30/2022

7/30/2021

8/31/2021

1/31/2021

7/29/2022

4/28/2023

9/30/2021

1/31/2023

6/30/2021

10/7/2019

12/1/2019 12/31/2019 1/10/2020
7/11/2022
4/10/2023
12/1/2022 12/31/2022 1/10/2023
1/10/2023
11/1/2021
11/1/2021
6/7/2021

3/10/2022
1/12/2021
1/10/2022
4/12/2021
10/10/2022
8/2/2021

9/1/2019 10/14/2019 10/15/2019
9/6/2021

2/10/2021

8/10/2022

5/10/2023

10/4/2021

1/1/2023 1/31/2023 2/10/2023

2/10/2023

7/5/2021

8/22/2022

5/21/2023
10/12/2021
2/17/2023
2/17/2023

7/11/2021

12

11

MEAD CITIZENS ADVISORY
$0.00 COMMITTEE (MCAC)
MEAD CITIZENS ADVISORY
COMMITTEE (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$861.00 Committee (MCAC)

Mead Citizens Advisory
$747.50 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$30.46 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$760.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$858.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$858.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$290.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$863.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$858.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$974.50 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$760.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$938.50 Committee (MCAC)
MEAD CITIZENS ADVISORY
$0.00 COMMITTEE (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$926.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$986.50 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$816.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$747.50 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$865.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$332.64 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$760.00 Committee (MCAC)
Mead Citizens Advisory
$969.50 Committee (MCAC)

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4849273

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862411

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110107851

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147625

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136630

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136605

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4985494

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4985435

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4950901

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110080156

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927679

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4993183

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4938541

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110124963

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4962638

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4847518

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4969313

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4929399

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110107883

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110147626

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4974707

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136631

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110136610

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4950900




